ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  PO Box 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld, Germany  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comVersion 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Version 01.2024
General instructions and technical details
Operating and mounting instructions
Metering Orifice for Controlled Velocities
Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Oil Zone for End Position Damping

55
Total Stroke mm
F3
FR
F1
F2
F4
Compression
Gas springs (push type)
TYPES
1 Progression
approx. %
2 Friction force FR
approx. in N
GS-8-V4A 18 - 31 10
GS-10-V4A 13 - 16 10
GS-12-V4A 20 - 25 20
GS-15-VA 30 - 53 20
GS-19-VA 28 - 32 30
GS-22-VA 29 - 33 30

G3.5-V4A
up to max. 370 N
Discharge tool
DE-GAS-3.5
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-8-20-V4A 20 72 100 0.0144
GS-8-30-V4A 30 92 100 0.0164
GS-8-40-V4A 40 112 100 0.0166
GS-8-50-V4A 50 132 100 0.0203
GS-8-60-V4A 60 152 100 0.0200
GS-8-80-V4A 80 192 100 0.0240
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

G3.5-V4A
up to max. 370 N
Discharge tool
DE-GAS-3.5
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-10-20-V4A 20 72 100 0.0167
GS-10-30-V4A 30 92 100 0.0180
GS-10-40-V4A 40 112 100 0.0200
GS-10-50-V4A 50 132 100 0.0220
GS-10-60-V4A 60 152 100 0.0260
GS-10-80-V4A 80 192 100 0.0300
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

G3.5-V4A
up to max. 370 N
Discharge tool
DE-GAS-3.5
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-12-20-V4A 20 72 180 0.0261
GS-12-30-V4A 30 92 180 0.0334
GS-12-40-V4A 40 112 180 0.0338
GS-12-50-V4A 50 132 180 0.0374
GS-12-60-V4A 60 152 180 0.0440
GS-12-80-V4A 80 192 150 0.0540
GS-12-100-V4A 100 232 150 0.0605
GS-12-120-V4A 120 272 120 0.0680
GS-12-150-V4A 150 332 100 0.0800
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

up to max. 490 N
Protective tube
W5-15-VA
E5-VA
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-15-20-VA 20 74 400 0.0510
GS-15-40-VA 40 114 400 0.0655
GS-15-50-VA 50 134 400 0.0718
GS-15-60-VA 60 154 400 0.0774
GS-15-80-VA 80 194 400 0.0894
GS-15-100-VA 100 234 400 0.1010
GS-15-120-VA 120 274 400 0.1130
GS-15-150-VA 150 334 400 0.1305
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

up to max. 1,560 N
Protective tube
W8-19-VA
E8-VA
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-19-50-VA 50 164 700 0.1370
GS-19-100-VA 100 264 700 0.1995
GS-19-150-VA 150 364 700 0.2515
GS-19-200-VA 200 464 700 0.3045
GS-19-250-VA 250 564 600 0.3570
GS-19-300-VA 300 664 450 0.4115
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Discharge tool
DE-GAS-8
Joint head E8-VA
up to max. 1,560 N
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-22-50-VA 50 164 1,200 0.2066
GS-22-100-VA 100 264 1,200 0.2790
GS-22-150-VA 150 364 1,200 0.3475
GS-22-200-VA 200 464 1,200 0.4220
GS-22-250-VA 250 564 1,200 0.4935
GS-22-300-VA 300 664 1,100 0.5685
GS-22-350-VA 350 764 850 0.6390
GS-22-400-VA 400 864 650 0.7070
GS-22-450-VA 450 964 550 0.7880
GS-22-500-VA 500 1,064 450 0.8570
GS-22-550-VA 550 1,164 400 0.9210
GS-22-600-VA 600 1,264 350 0.9936
GS-22-650-VA 650 1,364 300 1.0700
GS-22-700-VA 700 1,464 250 1.1400
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Discharge tool
DE-GAS-10
Joint head E10-VA
up to max. 3,800 N
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-28-100-VA 100 262 2,500 0.4800
GS-28-150-VA 150 362 2,500 0.6220
GS-28-200-VA 200 462 2,500 0.7400
GS-28-250-VA 250 562 2,500 0.8675
GS-28-300-VA 300 662 2,500 1.0040
GS-28-350-VA 350 762 2,500 1.1290
GS-28-400-VA 400 862 2,400 1.2550
GS-28-450-VA 450 962 1,950 1.3885
GS-28-500-VA 500 1,062 1,600 1.4907
GS-28-550-VA 550 1,162 1,350 1.6148
GS-28-600-VA 600 1,262 1,150 1.7600
GS-28-650-VA 650 1,362 1,000 1.8600
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Discharge tool
DE-GAS-14
Joint head E14-VA
up to max. 7,000 N
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-40-100-VA 100 317 5,000 1.1770
GS-40-150-VA 150 417 5,000 1.3950
GS-40-200-VA 200 517 5,000 1.6170
GS-40-300-VA 300 717 5,000 2.0540
GS-40-400-VA 400 917 5,000 2.4000
GS-40-500-VA 500 1,117 5,000 2.9445
GS-40-600-VA 600 1,317 4,150 3.0500
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do